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Status of MD in R8 (Feb. end) 

 Globally 5 sections were rewarded 
for exceeding their recruitment 
goals for 2015.. Four of them or 
80% are from Region 8… 

Kudos!! 

Region Snapshot 
 

This Month 
 

’15 vs. ‘14 % Change 
 

Congratulations to four Sections 
who have already met their 

recruitment goal for the year, 
and two Sections who have 

exceeded their retention goals. 
More detail on page 3. 

 
Individual Section goals and progress 
begin on page 5. 

  

Total Membership 54,608* 
 

 (1,313) -2.3% 
  

Higher-Grade 
 

40,265 
 

 (571) -1.4% 
 

Students 
 

13,343 
 

   (742) -4.9% 

IEEE Worldwide 302,183  (5,165) -1.7% 

 
 

Retention 

 

Cumulative – Through This Month  

Higher 
Grade 

Student 
Total 
%, # 

2015 Goal 
%, # 

Top 3 Sections (by retention %) 

Region 8 
68.7% 
37,027 

38.7% 
6,801 

61.3% 
43,828 

73.3% 
52,590 

80.7% Slovenia Section 
78.4% Norway Section 
77.7% Switzerland Section 

IEEE Overall 
73.2% 

219,126 
28.5% 
25,447 

63.0% 
244,573 

72.5% 
281,672 

 Estonia 

Western SA 

Iceland 

Malta 

 



R8 and Global MD status 



R8 and Global MD status 

Some Common factors 
Current Economic conditions and currency exchange 
Shaky Stability in the region 
Worsening Geo-political Situation 
Many members are from academia:: Need to have a strategy to get more 
professional 
Low levels of income  



Recovery of De-Activated members 

 Direct communication with Section Chairs & MD Officers to 
start aggressive campaign to recover deactivated members 

 MD Staff working with Sections to create customized messages that 
include Section specific information about events and activities, to alert 
the member of what they will be missing out on and perhaps re-engage 
them.  

 Suggestions send to MDO’s to order MD-Kits and start 
utilising for the appropriate propogation of IEEE message & 
Vision… 

 Suggestions send to MDO’s & Chairs to use volunteers in 
their respective sections to reach out to members in arrears 
to emphasize the value of IEEE convincing them to renew 
their membership.  

 The most important field in members data is phone number 



Some Points of concern.. 

Focus on Training is essential: 

MD processes takes time to learn and unfortunately many new officers do not 
devote enough time to it in the first few months of their term, hence not properly 
equipped. 

Section Chairs to influence & encourage this training 

MDSC is always available for any required support 

It is possible that some MD officers do not attend the 
workshops because of lack of funding from their Sections.  

Sections should plan their budgets at the beginning of year, and save some 
money for MD training, as MD is “everyone's business”. 

Still, many MD officers do not participate even in Webcasts 
and  teleconference calls. 

Section Chairs should be nominating appropriate volunteers and ensure that they 
are able to do their job efficiently as MD is a VITAL component to the overall 
health of the section/region. 



Thank You! 


